L05000011212

| (Requestor's Name) |
|--|
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (Address) |
| (and a second s |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| (Only State) Lipin Hone #1 |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Seranda Sopies |
| |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only



300044185103

01/26/05--01021--014 **132 00

FILED

5 JAN 26 AH II: 5

2305

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

| TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations | |
|---|------|
| SUBJECT: Hoyden Press LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company) | |
| (Name of Limited Liability Company) | |
| The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. | |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: | |
| | |
| Wendy B. Garret (Name of Person) | |
| (Name of Person) | |
| | |
| | |
| (Firm/Company) | |
| | |
| 210 5. Hesperials, Street (Address) | |
| (Address) | |
| | |
| 1. 4 33(08 | |
| Tampe A 33608 (City/State and Zip Code) | |
| | |
| (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Wendy B. Garall (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: | الد. |
| 25. 26. | = |
| Words B. Garatt # 813 282-3381 == | |
| (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) | _ |
|) | |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount: | |
| ☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\$130.00 Filing Fee & ☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee & ☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, | |
| Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & | |
| (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | |
| | |
| STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: | |
| Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations | |
| 409 E. Gaines Street P.O. Box 6327 | |
| Tallahassee, Florida 32399 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

HOYDEN PRESS, LLC

The undersigned executes these Articles of Organization of HOYDEN PRESS, LLC to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: Hoyden Press, LLC.

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 210 S. Hesperides Street, Tampa, Florida 33609.

ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 210 S. Hesperides Street, Tampa, Florida 33609, and the name of the Company's initial registered agent at that address is Tate A. Garrett.

ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT OF COMPANY

The initial managers of the company are Wendy B. Garrett (Managing Member) and Tate A. Garrett (Manager). Both individuals reside at 210 S. Hesperides Street, Tampa, Florida 33609

EXECUTED: January 24, 2005

By: Wendy B. Garrett

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

HOYDEN PRESS, LLC

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Tate A. Garrett

05 JAN 26 AM II: 58